DRINKS MENU



VODKA

Chase Original

Chase Aged Marmalade
Chase English Rhubarb
Grey Goose

Grey Goose Le Citron

Belvedere

GIN

Chase GB

Hendricks

The Botanist

Chase Hedgerow Elderflower
Chase Pink Grapefruit & Pomelo
Chase Rhubarb & Bramley Apple
Chase Sloe

Bloom Jasmine & Rose

Roku

RUM

Malibu

Bacardi Carta Blanca
Bacardi Carta Negra
Bacardi Carta Oro
Bacardi Spiced
Kraken Black Spiced
Havana 7 YO
Bumbu

El Dorado 15 YO

England
England
England
France
France

Poland

England
Scotland
Scotland
England
England
England
England
England

Japan

Caribbean
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Trinidad
Cuba
Barbados
Cuba

4.2
4.5
4.5
5.1
5.1
5.1

4.2
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.6
4.7

4.2
4.2
4.2
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.6
18



LIQUEURS

Southern Comfort
Archers

Pernod

Kahlua

Cointreau

Tia Maria
Disaronno

St. Germaine
Chambord

Passoa

Campari (50ml)
Martini Extra Dry (50ml)
Martini Rosso (50ml)
Aperol (50ml)
Pimms No.1 (50ml)
Baileys (50ml)

USA
England
France
USA
France
Jamaica
Italy
France
France
France
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
England

Ireland

WHISKEY & BOURBONS

Bells

Jameson

Jack Daniels
Makers Mark
Talisker 10 YO
Glenfiddich 12 YO
Oban 14 YO

Yamazaki Distillers Reserve

Lagavulin 16 YO

Scotland
Ireland
Tennessee
Kentucky
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Japan
Scotland

[ . T U

4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

4.1
4.2
44
6.3
6.3

8.7



BRANDY & PORT

Courvoisier VS
Remy Martin VSOP
Hennessy XO

Croft Sherry (50ml)
Taylors Port (50ml)

TEQUILA

Patron Silver

Patron Anejo

Cognac
Cognac
Cognac
Spain

Portugal

Mexico

Mexico

all spairits are a 25ml measure unless stated otherwise

BEER & CIDER DRAUGHT

Amstel 4.1%

Birra Moretti 4.6%

Old Harry IPA 4.2%
Appleshed Premium 4.8%

Old Mout Berries &
Cherries 4%

Wye Valley 3.7%

Wye Valley HPA 4%

Amsterdam
Italy
England
England

New Zealand

England

England

Lager (ve)
Beer (ve)

Craft Beer (ve)
Cider

Cider

Bitter

Pale Ale

Half 2.9

Half 3

Half 2.9

Half 2.9

Half 3

Half 2.9

Half 2.9

4.2
5.2
17.5
4.5
4.5

Pint 4.6

Pint 5.1

Pint 4.5

Pint 4.5

Pint 4.6

Pint 4.5

Pint 4.5



BOTTLED BEER

Budweiser 4.5% USA
Corona Extra 4.6% Mexico
Peroni 5.1% Italy

Doom Bar 4.3% England
Guinness Surger 4.4% Ireland
Doom Bar Zero England
Heineken Zero Netherlands

SOFT DRINKS - DRAUGHT

Coca Cola | Coca Cola Zero | Lemonade

Orange Juice | Apple Juice | Cranberry Juice | Tomato Juice

BOTTLED SOFT DRINKS

Coca Cola | Diet Coke | Coca Cola Zero

Still & Sparkling Mineral Water (330ml/750ml)
J20

Appletiser

FEVER-TREE BOTTLES

Lager
Lager
Beer
Ale
Stout
Ale

Beer

Premium Lemonade | Aromatic Tonic | Indian Tonic

Refreshing Light Tonic | Mediterranean Tonic | Elderflower Tonic

Ginger Ale | Ginger Beer

3.9
3.9
3.9
4.1
4.4
3.2
3.2

2.7/3.9

2.8

2.3
2.21/4
2.7
2.7

2.5



COFFEE

Single/Double Espresso 2.5/ 3
Single or double shot of coffee

Americano 3
Double shot of coffee with hot water

Latte 3.2
Single shot with silky hot milk

Flat White 3.2

A shorter coffee with a double shot & silky hot milk

Cappuccino 3.2

Double shot with frothy milk

Irish Coffee 6.5
Irish Whiskey topped with a double shot of coffee & fresh cream

Add flavoured syrup to any of the above for an additional 50p

TEA & HOT CHOCOLATE

Pot of Tea (for 1 or 2) 2.5/ 4.5

Hot Chocolate 3.2

We will always do our best to accommodate so please ask your server if

you have any food allergies or special dietary requirements

*QOat & Soya Milk available*

V = Vegetarian VE = Vegan GF = Gluten Iree DI = Dairy Free



HOUSE COCKTAILS - 9.5

PORNSTAR MARTINI
A true classic - Passoa, vanilla vodka, pineapple juice & fresh lime, shaken to create a smooth and silky cocktail,
served with a shot of prosecco!

ESPRESSO MARTINI
Smooth and strong - a shot of fresh espresso shaken with coffee liquews; vanilla vodka and a drop of sugar

CLASSIC MOJITO
A long refreshing cocktail - Bacardi Carta Blanca muddled with brown sugas; fresh mant leaves and lime wedges topped with soda

COSMOPOLITAN
Fruity & refreshing - Chase Original vodka, Triple sec, cranberry juice & fresh lime juice

CLASSIC MARGHARITA
Served straight up or on the rocks - lequila, Triple sec & fresh lime juice

BLOODY MARY
A perfect pick me up - Chase Original vodka, fresh tomato juice, Worcestershire sauce, Tabasco, wholegrain mustard, celery, salt & cracked black pepper

COUNTRY HOUSE GARDEN
A very English affarr - Chase GB gin, lime, St German Elderflower Liqueur and soda water

OLD FASHIONED
A classic bourbon cocktail - Makers Mark, angostura bitters & sugar with a hant of orange zest

NEGRONI
Stirred, not shaken - Chase GB, Campari, Martini Rosso garnished with a slice of orange

PROSECCO & CHAMPAGNE BASED COCKTAILS - 9.5

APEROL SPRITZ
The fresh taste of Italian Aperol topped with prosecco & soda

BELLINI
Prosecco topped with your choice of raspberry, blackcurrant or elderflower liqueur

KIR ROYALE
Prosecco topped with Créme de cassis

SIGNATURE MOCKTAILS - 5.5

NO-JITO

Our delicious non-alcoholic mojito with muddled sugas; limes and mint and topped with soda and apple juice

PINK LEMONADE
A refreshang long drink, cranberry & raspberriesare shaken over ice and strained into a tall glass then topped with lemonade

VIRGIN MARY

Fresh tomato juice, Worcestershire sauce, ‘labasco, wholegrain mustard, celery, salt & cracked black pepper

SUNRISE SPRITZ

Grenadine mixed with orange juice and lemonade lo create a sunrise in a glass



WINE LIST



CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINES

DADNOR PINK SPARKLING ROSE
Delicate, fresh and fruity — full of the promuse of an English summer. Made from grapes
grown at the Harry’s own vineyard & exclusive to the Country House Weddings collection.

PROSECCO DOC FAMIGLIA BOTTER EXTRA DRY
Crisp and refreshing with typical white peach and apricots flavours with a hant of pears

PROSECCO ROSE DOC FAMIGLIA BOTTER
Light pink with a strawberry fragrance. A delicate and smooth wine with floral notes.

LAURENT-PERRIER LA CUVEE
Laurent-Perrier’s signature Champagne, La Cuveé is delicate yet complex with crisp noles of
citrus fruit & white flowers, and great length on the finish.

LAURENT-PERRIER VINTAGE
Laurent-Perrier only makes Vintage in_years which reflect the House style. Fresh and elegant
with subtle hants of white peach, citrus and Maurabelle plum

LAURENT-PERRIER BLANC DE BLANCS
100% Chardonnay this elegant fizz displays a ripeness of fruit with light citrus notes, with
a mineral character developing as it evolves in the glass.

LAURENT-PERRIER GRAND SIECLE
Gloriously fine bubbles & a slight nuttiness complete a sophisticated experience all-round.

RED WINES

CENTRAL MONTE MERLOT
A beautiful bouquet of black cherries & red summer fruits.

MORADOR TINTO NAVARRA TEMPRANILLO
Red garnet in colour with clean and intense aromas of ripe cherry with a delicate

funt of vamlla

EQUINO MALBEC
A mux of plum, raspberry and blackberry, medium bodied yet soft and silky.

BARON PHILLIPE DE ROTHSCHILD MERLOT
Round and medium bodied with a soft nose of youthful red berry fruit

JARRAH WOOD SHIRAZ CABERNET SAUVIGNON
A mooth, easy drinking wine, full of plum fruit flavours backed with a tantalising-
funt of spuce.

COTES DU RHONE VICTOR BERARD
Warm spicy wine that has a soft peppery taste coming from the Grenache and Syrah varietals.

CYCLES GLADIATOR PINOT NOIR
A complex array of red fruit compote in the mouth. Plum, cherry, and melba loast wrap
around the tongue which gives way to pomegranate on the finish.

CHIANTI CLASSICO SANT’LLARIO
Full, well-structured and long lingering flavour with a personality

JEROME QUIOT PARCELLES 38 CHATEAUNEUF DUPAPE
An antense rich and concentrate red, with a pepper edge and earthy nose

ENGLAND

ITALY

ITALY

FRANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE

125ml

CHILE 4.3

SPAIN 6

ARGENTINA 6

FRANCE

AUSTRALIA

FRANCE

CALIFORNIA, USA

CALIFORNIA, USA

FRANCE

125ml

6.5

6.5

6.5

11.5

175ml

250ml

7.5

8.5

Bl

25

27

27

60

77.5

95

250

Btl

22.5

25.5

27

29.5

32.5

36.5

41.0

45.5

68.0



WHITE WINES

CENTRAL MONTE SAUVIGNON BLANC CHILE
Aromas of grapefruit that lead to a crisp and dry palate with hints
of lemon & lime.
PINOT GRIGIO PRIMI SOLI ITALY
Dry, crisp and fruity with a wonderful hint of lemon.
JARRAH WOOD SEMILLON CHARDONNAY AUSTRALIA
Great blend from this Aussie white wine. 1t has a refreshing dry style with lively
citrus fruit characters and a crisp _finish.
BOULDERS BEACH SAUVIGNON BLANC SOUTH AFRICA
Aroma’s of green fig and citrus fruits with a hant of lemon grass
CAPE DREAM CHENIN BLANC SOUTH AFRICA
A fresh and succulent wine, off dry with crisp stone-fruit flavours with a hint of
tropical richness.
FONCASTEL PICPOUL DE PINET FRANCE
Floral and tropical fruit notes on the nose yet crisp, dry and zesty on the palate.
CHABLIS VICTOR BERARD FRANCE
Bone dry white wine that has a full steely palate. A classic!
SANCERRE DOMAINE DURAND FRANCE
Flinty and fruity, a wonderful nose, with all the classic flavours that follow.

ROSE WINES
CENTRAL MONTE MERLOT ROSE CHILE
Flowery perfumes on the nose with a balanced soft palate of redcurrants
and cherries.
CHARLIE ZIN - WHITE ZINFANDEL USA
Fruity and fresh with a elegant and harmonious aflertaste.
FARFALLA PINOT GRIGIO BLUSH ITALY
Pale rose colour with raspberry fruit flavours and a delicate finish
SEA CHANGE PROVENCE ROSE FRANCE

Sea Change Provence Rose is fiesh & zesty with delicate hants of grapefruit,
white peach and tropical pineapple. A sublime, perfectly balanced rose.

DESSERT WINE

BOSCHENDAL VIN D°’OR

SOUTH AFRICA

Natural sweet wine with plenty of citrus aroma’s. Tremendous fruit core on the palate

but with good balance

125ml

4.3

125ml

4.3

175ml

175ml

250ml  Bd
7.5 22.5
8.5 25.5

9 27
29.5

33.5

42

33

63

250ml  Bd
7.5 22.5
8.5 29.5
8.5 29.5
32.5

27.95
(half bottle)



Follow us on social or scan the below QR code
to sign up to our newsletter for events, news &

offers...

Facebook - /HopeandAnchorRoss

Instagram - /thehopeanchor

@ Newsletter Sign Up





