

## DRINKS MENU

## VODKA

Chase Original	England	4.2
Chase Aged Marmalade	England	4.5
Chase English Rhubarb	England	4.5
Grey Goose	France	5.1
Grey Goose Le Citron	France	5.1
Belvedere	Poland	5.1
GIN		
Chase GB	England	4.2
Hendricks	Scotland	4.4
The Botanist	Scotland	4.5
Chase Hedgerow Elderflower	England	4.6
Chase Pink Grapefruit & Pomelo	England	4.6
Chase Rhubarb & Bramley Apple	England	4.6
Chase Sloe	England	4.6
Bloom Jasmine & Rose	England	4.6
Roku	Japan	4.7
RUM		
Malibu	Caribbean	4
Bacardi Carta Blanca	Cuba	4.2
Bacardi Carta Negra	Cuba	4.2
Bacardi Carta Oro	Cuba	4.2
Bacardi Spiced	Cuba	4.2
Kraken Black Spiced	Trinidad	4.3
Havana 7 YO	Cuba	4.4
Bumbu	Barbados	4.6
El Dorado 15 YO	Cuba	18

## LIQUEURS

LIQUEURS		
Southern Comfort	USA	4
Archers	England	4
Pernod	France	4
Kahlua	USA	4
Cointreau	France	4
Tia Maria	Jamaica	4
Disaronno	Italy	4
St. Germaine	France	4
Chambord	France	4
Passoa	France	4
Campari (50ml)	Italy	4.5
Martini Extra Dry (50ml)	Italy	4.5
Martini Rosso (50ml)	Italy	4.5
Aperol (50ml)	Italy	4.5
Pimms No.1 (50ml)	England	4.5
Baileys (50ml)	Ireland	4.5
WHISKEY & BOURBO	NS	
Bells	Scotland	4
Jameson	Ireland	4.1
Jack Daniels	Tennessee	4.2

Bells	Scotland	4
Jameson	Ireland	4.1
Jack Daniels	Tennessee	4.2
Makers Mark	Kentucky	4.4
Talisker 10 YO	Scotland	6.3
Glenfiddich 12 YO	Scotland	6.3
Oban 14 YO	Scotland	7
Yamazaki Distillers Reserve	Japan	7
Lagavulin 16 YO	Scotland	8.7

## BRANDY & PORT

Courvoisier VS	Cognac	4.2
Remy Martin VSOP	Cognac	5.2
Hennessy XO	Cognac	17.5
Croft Sherry (50ml)	Spain	4.5
Taylors Port (50ml)	Portugal	4.5

## TEQUILA

Patron Silver	Mexico	4.5
Patron Anejo	Mexico	6

all spirits are a 25ml measure unless stated otherwise

## BEER & CIDER DRAUGHT

Amstel 4.1%	Amsterdam	Lager (ve)	Half <b>2.9</b>	Pint <b>4.6</b>
Birra Moretti 4.6%	Italy	Beer (ve)	Half 3	Pint <b>5.1</b>
Old Harry IPA 4.2%	England	Craft Beer (ve)	Half <b>2.9</b>	Pint <b>4.5</b>
Appleshed Premium 4.8%	England	Cider	Half <b>2.9</b>	Pint <b>4.5</b>
Old Mout Berries & Cherries 4%	New Zealand	Cider	Half 3	Pint <b>4.6</b>
Wye Valley 3.7%	England	Bitter	Half <b>2.9</b>	Pint <b>4.5</b>
Wye Valley HPA 4%	England	Pale Ale	Half <b>2.9</b>	Pint <b>4.5</b>

## **BOTTLED BEER**

Budweiser 4.5%	USA	Lager	3.9
Corona Extra 4.6%	Mexico	Lager	3.9
Peroni 5.1%	Italy	Beer	3.9
Doom Bar 4.3%	England	Ale	4.1
Guinness Surger 4.4%	Ireland	Stout	4.4
Doom Bar Zero	England	Ale	3.2
Heineken Zero	Netherlands	Beer	3.2
SOFT DRINKS - DRAU	GHT		
Coca Cola   Coca Cola Zero   1	Lemonade		2.7 / 3.9
Orange Juice   Apple Juice   Cr	anberry Juice   To	mato Juice	2.8
BOTTLED SOFT DRIN	KS		
Coca Cola   Diet Coke   Coca	Cola Zero		2.3
Still & Sparkling Mineral Water	(330ml/750ml)		2.2 / 4
J20			2.7
Appletiser			2.7

## FEVER-TREE BOTTLES

Premium Lemonade   Aromatic Tonic   Indian Tonic	
Refreshing Light Tonic   Mediterranean Tonic   Elderflower Tonic	
Ginger Ale   Ginger Beer	

2.5

#### **COFFEE**

Single/Double Espresso 2.5 / 3
Single or double shot of coffee

Americano 3

Double shot of coffee with hot water

Latte 3.2 Single shot with silky hot milk

Flat White **3.2** A shorter coffee with a double shot & silky hot milk

Cappuccino **3.2**Double shot with frothy milk

Add flavoured syrup to any of the above for an additional 50p

#### TEA & HOT CHOCOLATE

Pot of Tea (for 1 or 2) **2.5 / 4.5** 

Hot Chocolate 3.2

We will always do our best to accommodate so please ask your server if you have any food allergies or special dietary requirements

\*Oat & Soya Milk available\*

V = Vegetarian VE = Vegan GF = Gluten Free DF = Dairy Free

#### **HOUSE COCKTAILS - 9.5**

#### PORNSTAR MARTINI

A true classic - Passoa, vanilla vodka, pineapple juice & fresh lime, shaken to create a smooth and silky cocktail, served with a shot of prosecco!

#### **ESPRESSO MARTINI**

Smooth and strong - a shot of fresh espresso shaken with coffee liqueur, vanilla vodka and a drop of sugar

#### **CLASSIC MOJITO**

A long refreshing cocktail - Bacardi Carta Blanca muddled with brown sugar, fresh mint leaves and lime wedges topped with soda

#### COSMOPOLITAN

Fruity & refreshing - Chase Original vodka, Triple sec, cranberry juice & fresh lime juice

#### **CLASSIC MARGHARITA**

Served straight up or on the rocks - Tequila, Triple sec & fresh lime juice

#### **BLOODY MARY**

A perfect pick me up - Chase Original vodka, fresh tomato juice, Worcestershire sauce, Tabasco, wholegrain mustard, celery, salt & cracked black pepper

#### **COUNTRY HOUSE GARDEN**

A very English affair - Chase GB gin, lime, St Germain Elderflower Liqueur and soda water

#### **OLD FASHIONED**

A classic bourbon cocktail - Makers Mark, angostura bitters & sugar with a hint of orange zest

#### **NEGRONI**

Stirred, not shaken - Chase GB, Campari, Martini Rosso garnished with a slice of orange

## PROSECCO & CHAMPAGNE BASED COCKTAILS - 9.5

#### APEROL SPRITZ

The fresh taste of Italian Aperol topped with prosecco & soda

#### BELLINI

Prosecco topped with your choice of raspberry, blackcurrant or elderflower liqueur

#### KIR ROYALE

Prosecco topped with Crème de cassis

#### SIGNATURE MOCKTAILS - 5.5

#### NO-JITO

Our delicious non-alcoholic mojito with muddled sugar, limes and mint and topped with soda and apple juice

#### PINK LEMONADE

A refreshing long drink, cranberry & raspberriesare shaken over ice and strained into a tall glass then topped with lemonade

#### **VIRGIN MARY**

Fresh tomato juice, Worcestershire sauce, Tabasco, wholegrain mustard, celery, salt & cracked black pepper

#### SUNRISE SPRITZ

Grenadine mixed with orange juice and lemonade to create a sunrise in a glass



# WINE LIST

## **CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINES**

			125ml		Btl
DADNOR PINK SPARKLING ROSE  Delicate, fresh and fruity – full of the promise of an English summer. Made from grapes grown at the Harry's own vineyard & exclusive to the Country House Weddings collection.	ENGLAND		6.5		25
PROSECCO DOC FAMIGLIA BOTTER EXTRA DRY  Crisp and refreshing with typical white peach and apricots flavours with a hint of pears	ITALY		6.5		27
PROSECCO ROSE DOC FAMIGLIA BOTTER Light pink with a strawberry fragrance. A delicate and smooth wine with floral notes.	ITALY		6.5		27
LAURENT-PERRIER LA CUVEE  Laurent-Perrier's signature Champagne, La Cuveé is delicate yet complex with crisp notes of citrus fruit & white flowers, and great length on the finish.	FRANCE		11.5		60
LAURENT-PERRIER VINTAGE  Laurent-Perrier only makes Vintage in years which reflect the House style. Fresh and elegant with subtle hints of white peach, citrus and Mirabelle plum	FRANCE				77.5
LAURENT-PERRIER BLANC DE BLANCS 100% Chardonnay this elegant fizz displays a ripeness of fruit with light citrus notes, with a mineral character developing as it evolves in the glass.	FRANCE				95
LAURENT-PERRIER GRAND SIECLE Gloriously fine bubbles & a slight nuttiness complete a sophisticated experience all-round.	FRANCE				250
RED WINES					
		125ml	175ml	250ml	Btl
CENTRAL MONTE MERLOT  A beautiful bouquet of black cherries & red summer fruits.	CHILE	4.3	5	7.5	22.5
MORADOR TINTO NAVARRA TEMPRANILLO Red garnet in colour with clean and intense aromas of ripe cherry with a delicate hint of vanilla	SPAIN	6	7	8.5	25.5
EQUINO MALBEC A mix of plum, raspberry and blackberry, medium bodied yet soft and silky.	ARGENTINA	6	7	9	27
BARON PHILLIPE DE ROTHSCHILD MERLOT Round and medium bodied with a soft nose of youthful red berry fruit	FRANCE				29.5
JARRAH WOOD SHIRAZ CABERNET SAUVIGNON  A mooth, easy drinking wine, full of plum fruit flavours backed with a tantalising- hint of spice.	AUSTRALIA				32.5
COTES DU RHONE VICTOR BERARD  Warm spicy wine that has a soft peppery taste coming from the Grenache and Syrah varietals.	FRANCE				36.5
CYCLES GLADIATOR PINOT NOIR  A complex array of red fruit compote in the mouth. Plum, cherry, and melba toast wrap around the tongue which gives way to pomegranate on the finish.	CALIFORNIA,	USA			41.0
CHIANTI CLASSICO SANT'LLARIO Full, well-structured and long lingering flavour with a personality	CALIFORNIA,	USA			45.5
JEROME QUIOT PARCELLES 38 CHATEAUNEUF DUPAPE An intense rich and concentrate red, with a pepper edge and earthy nose	FRANCE				68.0

## WHITE WINES

		125ml	175ml	250ml	Btl
CENTRAL MONTE SAUVIGNON BLANC  Aromas of grapefruit that lead to a crisp and dry palate with hints of lemon & lime.	CHILE	4.3	5	7.5	22.5
PINOT GRIGIO PRIMI SOLI Dry, crisp and fruity with a wonderful hint of lemon.	ITALY	6	7	8.5	25.5
JARRAH WOOD SEMILLON CHARDONNAY Great blend from this Aussie white wine. It has a refreshing dry style with lively citrus fruit characters and a crisp finish.	AUSTRALIA	6	7	9	27
BOULDERS BEACH SAUVIGNON BLANC Aroma's of green fig and citrus fruits with a hint of lemon grass	SOUTH AFRICA				29.5
CAPE DREAM CHENIN BLANC A fresh and succulent wine, off dry with crisp stone-fruit flavours with a hint of tropical richness.	SOUTH AFRICA				33.5
FONCASTEL PICPOUL DE PINET Floral and tropical fruit notes on the nose yet crisp, dry and zesty on the palate.	FRANCE				42
CHABLIS VICTOR BERARD  Bone dry white wine that has a full steely palate. A classic!	FRANCE				53
SANCERRE DOMAINE DURAND Flinty and fruity, a wonderful nose, with all the classic flavours that follow.	FRANCE				63
ROSE WI	NES				
		125ml	175ml	250ml	Btl
CENTRAL MONTE MERLOT ROSE Flowery perfumes on the nose with a balanced soft palate of redcurrants and cherries.	CHILE	4.3	5	7.5	22.5
CHARLIE ZIN - WHITE ZINFANDEL Fruity and fresh with a elegant and harmonious aftertaste.	USA	6	7	8.5	29.5
FARFALLA PINOT GRIGIO BLUSH Pale rose colour with raspberry fruit flavours and a delicate finish	ITALY	6	7	8.5	29.5
SEA CHANGE PROVENCE ROSE Sea Change Provence Rose is fresh & zesty with delicate hints of grapefruit, white peach and tropical pineapple. A sublime, perfectly balanced rose.	FRANCE				32.5
DESSERT	WINE				

BOSCHENDAL VIN D'OR	SOUTH AFRICA	27.95
Natural sweet wine with plenty of citrus aroma's. Tremendous fr	ruit core on the palate	(half bottle)
but with good balance		



Follow us on social or scan the below QR code to sign up to our newsletter for events, news & offers...

Facebook - /HopeandAnchorRoss
Instagram - /thehopeanchor

